# CH \$65.00 5134494

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM775479

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DOOSAN FUEL CELL AMERICA, INC.		02/24/2022	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYAXIOM, INC.	
Street Address:	195 Governor's Highway	
City:	South Windsor	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06074	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5134494	THE CLEAN ENERGY YOU COUNT ON
Registration Number:	3305661	PURE CELL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2489888363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2489888360

Email: tmdocket@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 W. Maple Road, Suite 350
Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin H. Butchko
SIGNATURE:	/Karin H. Butchko/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0884

900739390





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "DOOSAN FUEL CELL AMERICA,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOOSAN FUEL CELL AMERICA, INC."
TO "HYAXIOM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH
DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

5566034 8100 SR# 20220684905

**RECORDED: 12/20/2022** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202754812

Date: 02-24-22

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007925 FRAME: 0885